13 lime/shale 530 543

6 lime 543 549

33 shale 549 582

7 lime 582 589

16 black shale 589 605

4 lime 605 609

17 black shale 609 626

15 lime 626 641

11 shale 641 652

2 lime 642 654

5 shale 654 659

2 oil sand 659 661 broke
3 oil sand 661 664 ok

2 oil sand 664 666 good
3 oil sand 666 669 v good
2 oil sand 669 671

2 oil sand 671 637

67 shale 637 740




